
 

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

NO. TBD 
Ben Toma et al., Applicants 

v. 
U.S. District Court for the District of Arizona, Repondent 

And 
Mi Famlia Vota, et al., Real Parties in Interest 

__________ 

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS ) 
COUNTY OF NORFOLK            ) SS.: 

Being duly sworn, I depose and say under penalty of perjury: 

 1. That I am over the age of 18 years and am not a party to this action. I am an 
employee of the Supreme Court Press, the preparer of the document, with mailing 
address at 1089 Commonwealth Avenue, Suite 283, Boston, MA 02215. 

 2. On the undersigned date, I served the parties in the above captioned matter 
with the BEN TOMA ET AL. EMERGENCY APPLICATION FOR A STAY, by both email and by 
mailing one (1) true and correct copy of the same by USPS Priority Mail Express, prepaid 
for delivery to the addresses on the following pages which Counsel of Record avers covers 
all parties required to be served. 

 

    

   Lucas DeDeus  
November 20, 2023 

 

*** See attached 5 page list of service addresses *** 
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1 Christopher D. Dodge 

ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP 
250 Massachusetts Ave NW, Suite 400 
Washington, DC 20001 
cdodge@elias.law 
(202) 968-4513 
Attorneys for Mi Familia Vota and Voto Latino 

2 Danielle Lang 
CAMPAIGN LEGAL CENTER 
1101 14th St. NW, Suite 400 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
dlang@campaignlegalcenter.org  
(202) 736-2200 
Attorneys for Living United for Change in Arizona, League of United Latin 
American Citizens, Arizona Students’ Association, ADRC Action, Inter Tribal 
Council of Arizona, Inc., San Carlos Apache Tribe, and Arizona Coalition for 
Change 

3 Emily Brailey 
US Dept of Justice-Voting-M Street 
4 Constitution Square 
150 M St. NE 
Washington, DC 20503 
Emily.brailey@usdoj.gov 
(202) 353-5724 
Attorneys for United States of America 

4 John A. Freedman 
ARNOLD & PORTER  
KAYE SCHOLER, LLP 
601 Massachusetts Ave., N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
John.Freedman@arnoldporter.com  
(202) 942-5000 
New York, NY 10019 
Attorneys for Poder Latinx, Chicanos Por La Causa, and Chicanos Por La 
Causa Action Fund 

5 Christopher E. Babbitt 
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE AND DORR LLP 
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20037 
christopher.babbitt@wilmerhale.com  
(202) 663-6000  
Attorneys for the Democratic National Committee and Arizona Democratic 
Party 
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6 Amit Makker 

LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 
505 Montgomery Street, Suite 2000 
San Francisco, CA 94111-6538 
Amit.makker@lw.com 
(415) 391-0600 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Arizona Asian American Native Hawaiian and Pacific 
Islander for Equity Coalition 

7 Ernest Herrera 
MEXICAN AMERICAN LEGAL DEFENSE AND EDUCATIONAL FUND 
634 South Spring Street, 11th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90014 
eherrera@maldef.org   
(213) 629-2512 
Attorneys for Promise Arizona and Southwest Voter Registration Education 
Project 

8 Marissa L. Sites 
TOHONO O’ODHAM NATION 
P.O. Box 830 
Sells, Arizona 85634 
Marissa.Sites@tonation-nsn.gov 
(520) 383-3410 
Representing Tohono O’odham Nation Only 

9  Javier G. Ramos 
GILA RIVER INDIAN COMMUNITY 
Post Office Box 97 
Sacaton, Arizona 85147 
javier.ramos@gric.nsn.us 
(520) 562-9760 
Representing Gila River Indian Community Only 

10 Craig A. Morgan  
LAW OFFICES OF SHERMAN & HOWARD L.L.C. 
2555 E. Camelback Road, Suite 1050 
Phoenix, AZ 85016-4258 
CMorgan@ShermanHoward.com 
(602) 240.3000 
Attorneys for Arizona Secretary of State Adrian Fontes 

11 Celeste M. Robertson 
Apache County Attorney Office 
P.O. Box 637 
Saint Johns, AZ 85936 
crobertson@apachecountyaz.gov 
Attorney for Apache County Recorder, in his official capacity 
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12 Christine Joyce Roberts 

Cochise County Attorney Office 
P.O. Box CA 
Bisbee, AZ 85603 
croberts@cochise.az.gov 
Attorney for David Stevens, Cochise County Recorder, in his official capacity 

13 Aaron Michael Lumpkin 
Davis Miles McGuire Gardner PLLC 
40 E. Rio Salado Pkwy, Ste. 425 
Tempe, AZ 85281 
alumpkin@davismiles.com 
Attorney for Patty Hansen, Coconino County Recorder, 
in her official capacity 

14 Jefferson R. Dalton 
Gila County Attorney Office 
1400 E. Ash St. 
Globe, AZ 85501 
jdalton@gilacountyaz.com 
Attorney for Sadie Jo Bingham, Gila County Recorder, in her official capacity 

15 Gary Griffith 
Greenlee County Attorney Office 
P.O. Box 1717 
Clifton, AZ 85533 
ggriffith@greenlee.az.gov 
Attorney for Sharie Milheiro, Greenlee County Recorder, in her official  

16 Jason William Mitchell 
La Paz County Attorney Office 
1320 Kofa Ave. 
Parker, AZ 85344 
jmitchell@lapazcountyaz.org 
Attorney for Richard Garcia, La Paz County Recorder, in his official capacity 

17 Anna Griffin Critz 
Maricopa County Attorney Office  
222 W. Madison St. 
Phoenix, AZ 85003 
critz@mcao.maricopa.gov 
Attorney for Stephen Richer, Maricopa County Recorder, in his official 

18 William Byron Davis 
Mohave County Attorney Office 
P.O. Box 7000 
Kingman, AZ 86402 
davisw@mohave.gov 
Attorney for Kristi Blair, Mohave County Recorder, in her official capacity 
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19 Jason S. Moore 

Navajo County Attorney Office 
P.O. Box 668 
Holbrook, AZ 86025 
Jason.moore@navajocountyaz.gov 
Attorney for Michael Sample, Navajo County Recorder, 
in his official capacity 

20 Justin Scott Pierce  
PIERCE COLEMAN PLLC 
7730 E. Greenway Rd., Ste. 105   
Scottsdale, AZ 85260   
justin@piercecoleman.com 
Attorneys for Suzanne Sainz, Santa Cruz County Recorder, in her official 
capacity 

21 William J. Kerekes 
Office of the Yuma County Attorney 
250 W. 2nd St., Ste. G 
Yuma, AZ 85364 
bill.kerekes@yumacountyaz.gov 
Attorney for Richard Colwell, Yuma County Recorder, in official capacity 

22 Thomas M. Stoxen 
Yavapai County Attorney Office 
255 E. Gurley St. 
Prescott, AZ 86301 
Thomas.stoxen@yavapaiaz.gov 
Attorneys for Michelle Burchill, Yavapai County Recorder, in official capacity 

23 Craig Charles Cameron 
Pinal County Attorney Office 
P.O. Box  887 
Florence, AZ 85132 
craig.cameron@pinal.gov 
Attorney for Dana Lewis 
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24 Joshua Whitaker 

Office of the Attorney General-Phoenix 
2005 N. Central Ave. 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
Joshua.Whitaker@azag.gov 
Attorneys for Kris Mayes, in her official capacity as Arizona Attorney General, 
State of Arizona, and Jennifer Toth, in her official capacity as Director of the 
Arizona Department of Transportation 

25 Jean Ann Roof 
Graham County Attorney Office 
800 W Main St. 
Safford, AZ 85546 
jroof@graham.az.gov 
Attorney for Polly Merriman, Graham County Recorder, in her official 
capacity 

26 Daniel S. Jurkowitz 
Pima County Attorney Office 
32 N. Stone Ave., Ste. 2100 
Tucson, AZ 85701 
Daniel.Jurkowitz@pcao.pima.gov 
Attorney for Gabriella Cazares-Kelly, Pima County Recorder, in her official 
capacity 

27 Kory Langhofer 
Statecraft PLLC 
649 N. Fourth Avenue, First Floor 
Phoenix, Arizona 85003 
kory@statecraftlaw.com 
(602) 382-4078 
Counsel for Republican National Committee  

28 Allison A. Neswood 
NATIVE AMERICAN RIGHTS FUND 
1506 Broadway  
Boulder, CO 80301 
neswood@narf.org 
(303) 447-8760  
Attorneys for Tohono O’odham Nation, Gila River Indian Community, 
Keanu Stevens, Alanna Siquieros, and LaDonna Jacket 

29 Elizabeth Prelogar 
Solicitor General of the United States 
950 Pennsylvania Ave. NW 
Washington, DC 20543 
(202) 514- 2217 
Supremectbriefs@Usdoj.Gov 
 

 




